
OAKWOOD to SOUTHSIDE 34.5KV LINE and  
WARREN BARRETT DRIVE 13.8KV RELOCATION HANNIBAL BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
INSTALLATION CONTRACT 2018 K001 

 

 

BHMG ENGINEERS, INC.  00130 - INVITATION FOR BIDS 
Consulting Engineers  Page 1 of 1 

Invitation for Bids 
 
The Hannibal Board of Public Works, Marion County, Missouri will receive sealed bids for: 
 

Oakwood to Southside 34.5kV Line 
Installation Contract 

 
until 2:00 p.m. local time on the 11th day of August 2021 at the Hannibal Board of Public Works, 
3 Industrial Loop Drive, Hannibal, MO 63401. 
 
The plans and specifications are on file with the said Hannibal Board of Public Works for viewing 
purposes only. 
 
Copies of the documents may be acquired from BHMG Engineers, Inc., 630 Jeffco Boulevard, 
Arnold, Missouri 63010, Consulting Engineers for said City.  Please email Laura Stackle, 
Lstackle@bhmg.com with request. 
 
A pre-bid meeting will be held at 10:00 am on July 13th 2021 at the project site, Oakwood 
Substation, Warren Barrett Drive and Orchard Avenue Intersection, Hannibal, MO.  Attendance 
is encouraged for this meeting. 
 
Bids shall be received for the aforementioned items. 
 
A certified check or bank draft on a responsible, solvent bank, or a satisfactory bid bond executed 
by the bidder and an acceptable surety company, payable to the Hannibal Board of Public Works, 
General Manager, or Government Bonds or cash in the amount of not less than five percent (5%) 
of bid, shall be submitted with each bid. 
 
The bid shall be marked to identify bid package contents, reference specification 2018 K001. 
 
The successful bidder will be required to: 
 

• Register as a bidder for this project with BHMG Engineers. 

• Furnish in duplicate the following executed documents: 
 

▪ Non-Collusion Affidavit 
▪ Bid Form 
▪ Bid Bond, Certified Check or Money Order 
▪ And any other documents as required by the specifications. 

 
No bid shall be withdrawn after the opening of bids without the consent of the Board for a period 
of sixty (60) days after the scheduled time of closing bids. 
 
The said Hannibal Board of Public Works reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive 
any informalities in bidding, and to determine and accept the bid most advantageous to the Board. 
 

Hannibal Board of Public Works 
 
General Manager  

Date:  07/15/2021 

mailto:Lstackle@bhmg.com


OAKWOOD to SOUTHSIDE 34.5KV LINE and 
WARREN BARRETT DRIVE 13.8KV RELOCATION   HANNIBAL BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
INSTALLATION CONTRACT  2018 K001 

 

 

BHMG ENGINEERS, INC.  ADDENDUM NO. 1 
Consulting Engineers  Page 1 of 1 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
FOR 

 
HANNIBAL BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 
OAKWOOD to SOUTHSIDE 34.5KV LINE and 

WARREN BARRETT DRIVE 13.8KV RELOCATION 
2018 K001 

 
July 16th, 2021 

 

 
 
ADD-1 
 
1. Sealed Bids for the Oakwood to Southside 34.5kV Line and Warren Barrett Drive 13.8kV 

Relocation project will be due August 11th.  The time and location have not changed. 
 

2. Substantial completion date as defined in the bid specifications 2018 K001 will be changed to 
May 1st, 2022 and final completion date as defined in the bid specifications 2018 K001 will be 
changed to July 1st, 2022 (originally February 1st, 2022 and April 1st, 2022 respectively).   

 
3. Due to project proximity, Douglas Fir species poles will be allowed for 65ft and taller poles – 

please indicate which pole heights and classes will be substituted with Douglas Fir on the unit 
summary sheet for poles by writing in “DF” in appropriate row as applicable. 

 
4. KMZ files outlining project location for lump sum price in 5.01C and for Alternate 1 and Alternate 

2 for lump sum prices in 5.01D are available through bid documents link. These are to be used 
as location clarification tools and not for unit determination or official project scope documents.  

 
5. “Specifications for Wireline Occupancy of Norfolk Southern Corporation Property” are available 

through bid documents link. Note that permit will be obtained by owner/engineer, but it is 
responsibility of contractor to fulfill all permit requirements, and contractor is responsible for all 
construction activities.   

 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 
 

Please indicate receipt of this Addendum by signature and company, and email by 12:00 P.M. central 
standard time on July 20th, 2021.  
 
Email: lstackle@bhmg.com  

 
Name _______________________________ 
 
Company ____________________________ 

 


	Invitation for Bids_07-16-21
	2018 K001_Addendum # 1_07-16-21

